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ROBERTA HILL <rbhill67@comcast.net> 2/29/2024 6:44 PM

Appellant's notification of pending motion in CAV

To Hill, Justin B. <jhill@oag.state.va.us> ¢

OAG Criminal Litigation (oagcriminallitigation@oag.state.va.us) <oagcriminallitigation@oag.state.va.us> «

Chris Coen <ccoen@oag.state.va.us> «

Martinsville City Commonwealth's Attorney Glen Andrew Hall <ahall@ci.martinsville.va.us> «

Williams, Angela T. <atwilliams@oag.state.va.us> « Henderson, Deborah J. <dhenderson@oag.state.va.us> Copy
stanleybolten@justiceforuswgo.nl <stanleybolten@justiceforuswgo.nl> « stanleybolten@uswgo.com ¢
adriennadicioccio@yahoo.com ¢ roger@rogerstone.info « gabe@fixthecourt.com

Hey Justin Hill (Assistant Attorney General) and Glen Andrew Hall
(Commonwealth's Attorney),

| am Roberta Hill, Brian Hill's mother. Appellant Brian Hill is filing this (1)
Appellant's notification letter to SCV regarding the motions for delayed appeal;
on Brian's behalf due to his federal probation conditions where he is not allowed
to use the internet. He is having me file this pleading and exhibits on his behalf.
This should serve the counsel for Appellees through email. This notification
letter will filed via VACES with the Supreme Court of Virginia.

See the article about the case: https://justiceforuswgo.wordpress.com/
2024/02/28/brian-d-hill-files-petition-in-virginia-supreme-court-to-put-a-stop-to-a-
judicial-dictatorship-being-enacted-all-over-virginia/

File list of attachments:
1. LETTER-2-29-2024 .pdf

Roberta Hill (representative for electronic filing)
310 Forest Street, Apartment 1
Martinsville, Virginia 24112

Supreme Court of Virginia, case no. 240164
Brian David Hill v. Commonwealth of Virginia, City of Martinsville

Appellant:

Brian David Hill

310 Forest Street, Apartment 2
Martinsville, Virginia 24112

Thanks,
Roberta Hill
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